OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL & SECRETARY

P.O. MORIDHAL, DIST. DHEMAJI - 787057

Dr. D. Saikia, *M.A., Ph.D.* Principal & Secretary Moridhal College, Moridhal

Ref. No. MC/Admn.-03/Admission/306/2023/ 120-127

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the Admission Committee of the college is constituted with the following officials and members for a period of 3 (three) years for conducting the entire process of admission with immediate effect.

All are requested to do the needful immediately.

Sd/- Dr. D. Saikia Principal, Moridhal College

ADMISSION COMMITTEE, 2023-2024

President	:	Mr. Tapan Kr. Chutia
Vice-President	•	Mr. Bhupen Gogoi
Secretary	•	Mr. Chiranjeeb Biswas
Asstt. Secretary	:	Dr. Kalyan Chamuah
Members (Teaching)	:	Mrs. Santana Saikia Dr. Pranab Jyoti Gogoi
(Non-Teaching)	: L	Mr. Dilip Kr. Baruah Mr. Dandi Ram Kalita

N.B. In case of reserved category, the reservation policy of the Govt. of Assam should be strictly followed.

Copy to :

- 1. Persons concerned for information and necessary arrangement.
- 2. President, Governing Body for information.
- 3. IQAC, Moridhal College for information.
- 4. Office record file.



(**Dr. D. Saikia**) Principal, Moridhal College P.O. Moridhal, Dhemaji





(M) 9954368213

Date : 08.06.2023

E-mail: moridhalcollege@gmail.com

website: www.moridhalcollege.in

From :